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Note: Measurements may vary ± 6mm (0.25")
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Rough-In Box for E-Lav Faucets –
 ELAVT0008RI

Refer to www.specselect.com for individual models.	 Note: Use this page as a product submittal sheet.

355 mm
(14")

MAXIMUM
TO TOP OF
SINK DECK

74 mm
(2.90")

254 mm
(10.00")

1 mm
(0.04")

305 mm
(10.00")

35 mm
(1.37")

257 mm
(10.13")

102 mm
(4.00")

TEMP. COVER
HELD ON WITH

4 SCREWS

74 mm
(2.90")

1/2" SWEAT COPPER
HOT INLET

1/2" COPPER SWEAT 
COLD INLET

FINISHED WALL

203 mm
(8.00")

3/8" MIP
MIXED OUTLET

TEMPORARY
SOLENOÏD SPACER

SCREWDRIVER
STOP

SCREWDRIVER
STOP

HOLD DOWN STRAP
WITH RELEASE LATCH

THERMOSTATIC
MIXING VALVE

ELAVT0008RI  Thermostatic Mix Version

Engineer/Architect Approval

Model Specified:

Approval:	 Date:

Specification: 
•	 Control Box Rough-In
•	 For recessed wall mounting
•	 10" square metal box with cover
•	 Hot and Cold inlet supplies
•	 Point of use thermostatic mixing valve
•	 Integral check valves in hot and cold inlets to prevent crossflow
•	 Outlet temperature range 95-120°F (35-49°C)
•	 �Maximum flow 5.8 gpm (22L/min) @ 45 psi pressure loss,  
minimum flow 0.35 gpm (1.3 L/min)

•	 Outlet flow reduced to a trickle in the event of a cold water supply failure
•	 Factory assembled waterway components with stops

Approvals:
•	 CSA certified to B125.3 and NSF61 Section 9
•	 Thermostatic valve is IAPMO listed to ASSE 1070
•	 �Verified compliant with .25% weighted average  

Pb content regulations
(Contact Delta Representative for State and/or Local Approvals.)

DSP–ELAV8




